
Indian School Muladha 
Post Box 42, Postal Code 314, Al Muladha, Sultanate of Oman 

                  Tel. No.: 26811234, 26811184, Email: ismloman@gmail.com 
 

ISML/CIR/24-25/164              3rd February 2025 

CIRCULAR 
 

Classes I & II  
Sub: DIAGNOSTIC ASSESSMENT 4 (2024-2025)   

 
Dear Parent 
 
 
Greetings of the day! 
 
Assessments are an essential part of the learning process and play a vital role in a student’s educational 
development. They help to highlight both strengths and areas where improvement is needed, while also 
tracking progress over time. More than just testing knowledge, assessments encourage deeper 
understanding, the development of critical thinking, and the ability to apply what has been learned in practical 
situations. 
 
Your involvement as a parent is instrumental in your child’s success. We encourage you to collaborate with 
your child in creating a thoughtful study schedule and to ensure they have a quiet, focused space for learning. 
 
Together, we can help your child reach their full potential. 
 

      DATE & TIME SCHEDULE FOR DIAGNOSTIC  ASSESSMENT 4 
 

Date  Day  I  II  

02-03-2025  Sunday  HINDI EVS 

03-03-2025  Monday  HINDI ACTIVITY  EVS ACTIVITY  

04-03-2025  Tuesday  *  *  

05-03-2025  Wednesday  *  *  

06-03-2025  Thursday  MATHEMATICS ENGLISH 

09-03-2025  Sunday  MATHEMATICS ACTIVITY ENGLISH ACTIVITY  

10-03-2025  Monday  *  *  

11-03-2025  Tuesday  ENGLISH   MATHEMATICS 

12-03-2025  Wednesday  *  *  

13-03-2025  Thursday  ENGLISH ACTIVITY MATHEMATICS ACTIVITY 

16-03-2025  Sunday  EVS HINDI 

17-03-2025  Monday  *  *  

18-03-2025  Tuesday  EVS ACTIVITY HINDI ACTIVITY  
 

Note: * Study Holiday  
 

General Instructions:  
 Attendance is compulsory.  
 If a student is absent on medical grounds, he/she should submit a medical certificate to the class teacher 

within two days of the commencement of the exam.  
 If any holiday is declared on any of the above dates, then revised date will be informed.  
 NO  REASSESSMENT WILL BE CONDUCTED.  
 The school will disperse at 12.30 p.m. on all the exam days.  
 

 

With Best Wishes 

 
Dr. Leena Francis 
Principal 


